Reports, administrative records, inspection logs, and 

enforcement files generated by Niceville shall remain Niceville records until transferred pursuant to 

Section 17 upon termination. 

5. CONSIDERATION: The annual cost for services to be performed by Niceville under this Agreement 

shall be One Hundred-Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000). Valparaiso shall pay Niceville Ten 

Thousand Dollars ($10,000) monthly. Monthly payments are due no later than the 15th day of the month 

beginning January 1, 2026.  

6. ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES: The Niceville Fire Chief is hereby designated as the statutory